TMCS Test conditions JIS C5102-1994
Operating temperature range －55℃～＋125℃
Rated voltage DC4～50V 85℃
Surge voltage DC5～63V 85℃
Derated voltage DC2.5～32V 125℃
Capacitance 0.1～68μF
Capacitance tolerance ±10% or 20% Paragraph 7.8, 120 Hz
Leakage current Paragraph 7.7, in 5 minutes after the rated voltage is applied.

�
B�
B�
�
C�
C�
E�
E
Standard value and case size
Product
specifications
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage current Case
Product nameＶ.ＤＣ μＦ μA code
7 3.3 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA0J335
4.7 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA0J475
6.8 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA0J685
10 0.08 0.7 A TMCMA0J106
10 0.08 0.7 B TMCMB0J106
15 0.08 1.1 A TMCMA0J156
15 0.08 1.1 B TMCMB0J156
22 0.08 1.5 A TMCMA0J226
22 0.08 1.5 B TMCMB0J226
33 0.10 2.3 A TMCMA0J336
33 0.08 2.3 B TMCMB0J336
33 0.08 2.3 C TMCMC0J336
47 0.08 3.3 B TMCMB0J476
47 0.08 3.3 C TMCMC0J476
68 0.10 4.8 B TMCMB0J686
68 0.08 4.8 C TMCMC0J686
68 0.08 4.8 E TMCME0J686
100 0.12 7.0 B TMCMB0J107
100 0.08 7.0 C TMCMC0J107
100 0.08 7.0 E TMCME0J107
150 0.10 10.5 C TMCMC0J157
150 0.08 10.5 E TMCME0J157
220 0.08 15.4 E TMCME0J227
330 0.10 23.1 E TMCME0J337
10 2.2 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1A225
3.3 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1A335
4.7 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1A475
6.8 0.06 0.7 A TMCMA1A685
6.8 0.06 0.7 B TMCMB1A685
10 0.08 1.0 A TMCMA1A106
10 0.08 1.0 B TMCMB1A106
15 0.08 1.5 A TMCMA1A156
15 0.08 1.5 B TMCMB1A156
22 0.08 2.2 B TMCMB1A226
22 0.08 2.2 C TMCMC1A226
33 0.08 3.3 B TMCMB1A336
33 0.08 3.3 C TMCMC1A336
47 0.10 4.7 B TMCMB1A476
47 0.08 4.7 C TMCMC1A476
47 0.08 4.7 E TMCME1A476
68 0.08 6.8 C TMCMC1A686
68 0.08 6.8 E TMCME1A686
100 0.10 10.0 C TMCMC1A107
100 0.08 10.0 E TMCME1A107
150 0.08 15.0 E TMCME1A157
220 0.08 22.0 E TMCME1A227
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage current Case
Product nameＶ.ＤＣ μＦ μA code
2.5 6.8 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA0E685
10 0.08 0.5 A TMCMA0E106
15 0.08 0.5 A TMCMA0E156
22 0.08 0.6 A TMCMA0E226
22 0.08 0.6 B TMCMB0E226
33 0.08 0.8 A TMCMA0E336
33 0.08 0.8 B TMCMB0E336
47 0.12 1.2 A TMCMA0E476
47 0.08 1.2 B TMCMB0E476
68 0.08 1.7 B TMCMB0E686
68 0.08 1.7 C TMCMC0E686
100 0.12 2.5 B TMCMB0E107
100 0.08 2.5 C TMCMC0E107
150 0.08 3.8 B TMCMB0E157
150 0.08 3.8 C TMCMC0E157
150 0.08 3.8 E TMCME0E157
220 0.08 5.5 C TMCMC0E227
220 0.08 5.5 E TMCME0E227
330 0.10 8.3 E TMCME0E337
470 0.10 11.8 E TMCME0E477
4 4.7 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA0G475
6.8 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA0G685
10 0.08 0.5 A TMCMA0G106
15 0.08 0.6 A TMCMA0G156
15 0.08 0.6 B TMCMB0G156
22 0.08 0.9 A TMCMA0G226
22 0.08 0.9 B TMCMB0G226
33 0.08 1.3 A TMCMA0G336
33 0.08 1.3 B TMCMB0G336
47 0.12 1.9 A TMCMA0G476
47 0.08 1.9 B TMCMB0G476
47 0.08 1.9 C TMCMC0G476
68 0.08 2.7 B TMCMB0G686
68 0.08 2.7 C TMCMC0G686
100 0.12 4.0 B TMCMB0G107
100 0.08 4.0 C TMCMC0G107
100 0.08 4.0 E TMCME0G107
150 0.08 6.0 C TMCMC0G157
150 0.08 6.0 E TMCME0G157
220 0.12 8.8 C TMCMC0G227
220 0.08 8.8 E TMCME0G227
330 0.10 13.2 E TMCME0G337
470 0.10 18.8 E TMCME0G477
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage curren Case
Product nameＶ.ＤＣ μＦ μA code
35 0.1 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1V104
0.15 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1V154
0.22 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1V224
0.33 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1V334
0.47 0.04 0.5 B TMCSB1V474
0.68 0.04 0.5 B TMCSB1V684
1.0 0.04 0.5 B TMCSB1V105
1.5 0.06 0.5 C TMCSC1V155
2.2 0.06 0.8 C TMCSC1V225
3.3 0.06 1.2 C TMCSC1V335
4.7 0.06 1.6 E TMCSE1V475
6.8 0.06 2.4 E TMCSE1V685
50 0.1 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1H104
0.15 0.04 0.5 B TMCSB1H154
0.22 0.04 0.5 B TMCSB1H224
0.33 0.04 0.5 B TMCSB1H334
0.47 0.04 0.5 C TMCSC1H474
0.68 0.04 0.5 C TMCSC1H684
1.0 0.04 0.5 C TMCSC1H105
1.5 0.06 0.8 E TMCSE1H155
2.2 0.06 1.1 E TMCSE1H225
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage current Case
Product nameＶ.ＤＣ μＦ μA code
4 3.3 0.06 0.5 A TMCSA0G335
10 0.06 0.5 B TMCSB0G106
33 0.06 1.3 C TMCSC0G336
68 0.06 2.7 E TMCSE0G686
7 2.2 0.06 0.5 A TMCSA0J225
6.8 0.06 0.5 B TMCSB0J685
22 0.06 1.5 C TMCSC0J226
47 0.06 3.3 E TMCSE0J476
10 1.5 0.06 0.5 A TMCSA1A155
4.7 0.06 0.5 B TMCSB1A475
15 0.06 1.5 C TMCSC1A156
33 0.06 3.3 E TMCSE1A336
16 1.0 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1C105
3.3 0.06 0.5 B TMCSB1C335
10 0.06 1.6 C TMCSC1C106
22 0.06 3.5 E TMCSE1C226
20 0.68 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1D684
2.2 0.06 0.5 B TMCSB1D225
6.8 0.06 1.4 C TMCSC1D685
15 0.06 3.0 E TMCSE1D156
25 0.47 0.04 0.5 A TMCSA1E474
1.5 0.06 0.5 B TMCSB1E155
4.7 0.06 1.2 C TMCSC1E475
10 0.06 2.5 E TMCSE1E106
16
TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Hitachi AIC Inc.
Standard product table - TMCM series
Standard product table - TMCS series
Standard product tables - TMCS and TMCM series
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage curren Case
Product nameＶ.ＤＣ μＦ μA code
16 1.5 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1C155
2.2 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1C225
3.3 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1C335
4.7 0.06 0.8 A TMCMA1C475
4.7 0.06 0.8 B TMCMB1C475
6.8 0.06 1.1 A TMCMA1C685
6.8 0.06 1.1 B TMCMB1C685
10 0.08 1.6 A TMCMA1C106
10 0.08 1.6 B TMCMB1C106
15 0.08 2.4 B TMCMB1C156
15 0.08 2.4 C TMCMC1C156
22 0.08 3.5 B TMCMB1C226
22 0.08 3.5 C TMCMC1C226
33 0.08 5.3 C TMCMC1C336
33 0.08 5.3 E TMCME1C336
47 0.08 7.5 C TMCMC1C476
47 0.08 7.5 E TMCME1C476
68 0.08 10.9 E TMCME1C686
100 0.08 16.0 E TMCME1C107
20 1.0 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1D105
1.5 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1D155
2.2 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1D225
3.3 0.06 0.7 A TMCMA1D335
3.3 0.06 0.7 B TMCMB1D335
4.7 0.06 0.9 A TMCMA1D475
4.7 0.06 0.9 B TMCMB1D475
6.8 0.06 1.4 B TMCMB1D685
10 0.08 2.0 B TMCMB1D106
10 0.08 2.0 C TMCMC1D106
15 0.08 3.0 C TMCMC1D156
22 0.08 4.4 C TMCMC1D226
22 0.08 4.4 E TMCME1D226
33 0.08 6.6 E TMCME1D336
47 0.08 9.4 E TMCME1D476
C,E case
Rated voltage Capacitance
tanδ
Leakage curren Case
Product nameＶ.ＤＣ μＦ μA code
25 0.68 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1E684
1.0 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1E105
1.5 0.06 0.5 A TMCMA1E155
2.2 0.06 0.6 B TMCMB1E225
3.3 0.06 0.8 B TMCMB1E335
4.7 0.06 1.2 B TMCMB1E475
6.8 0.06 1.7 C TMCMC1E685
10 0.08 2.5 C TMCMC1E106
15 0.08 3.8 C TMCMC1E156
15 0.08 3.8 E TMCME1E156
22 0.08 5.5 E TMCME1E226
33 0.08 8.3 E TMCME1E336
35 0.47 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1V474
0.68 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1V684
1.0 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1V105
1.5 0.06 0.5 B TMCMB1V155
2.2 0.06 0.8 B TMCMB1V225
3.3 0.06 1.2 B TMCMB1V335
4.7 0.06 1.6 C TMCMC1V475
6.8 0.06 2.4 C TMCMC1V685
10 0.08 3.5 C TMCMC1V106
10 0.08 3.5 E TMCME1V106
15 0.08 5.3 E TMCME1V156
22 0.08 7.7 E TMCME1V226
50 0.15 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1H154
0.22 0.04 0.5 A TMCMA1H224
0.47 0.04 0.5 B TMCMB1H474
0.68 0.04 0.5 B TMCMB1H684
1.5 0.06 0.8 C TMCMC1H155
2.2 0.06 1.1 C TMCMC1H225
3.3 0.06 1.7 E TMCME1H335
4.7 0.06 2.4 E TMCME1H475
TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
17 Hitachi AIC Inc.
Standard product table - TMCM series
C,E caseA,B case